

N° 37920

Le 25 octobre 2018

October 25, 2018

ENTRE :

Tracey Bureau et Tracey Bureau, ès
qualités de tutrice à son enfant mineur

Demandereses

- et -

Suzie Chouinard et Alimentation Revivre
Inc.

Intimées

JUGEMENT

La demande d'autorisation d'appel de
l'arrêt de la Cour d'appel du Québec
(Québec), numéro 200-09-009556-173,
2017 QCCA 1842, daté du
22 novembre 2017, est rejetée.

BETWEEN:

Tracey Bureau and Tracey Bureau, in her
capacity as tutor to her minor child

Applicants

- and -

Suzie Chouinard and Alimentation Revivre
Inc.

Respondents

JUDGMENT

The application for leave to appeal from the
judgment of the Court of Appeal of Quebec
(Québec), Number 200-09-009556-173,
2017 QCCA 1842, dated
November 22, 2017, is dismissed.

J.C.S.C.
J.S.C.C.